| Substitute for Form PTO-1595 | 01-24-2005 |
|---|---|
| | IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trade Attorney's Docket No. 003301- |
| | 102923580 Attorney's Docket No. 003301- |
| To the Director of the United State | 102920000: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NOLATO AB |
| NOLATO MOBILE AB | JAN 18 a |
| | ē *005 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac 3. Nature of conveyance: | ched? Yes X No Address: |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change o Other | of Name SE-291 02 Kristianstad SWEDEN |
| Execution Date: January 12, 2005 | |
| | Additional name(s) & addresses attached? |
| Application number(s) or patent numbe If this document is being filed together y | er(s): with a new application, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/239,781 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom co | dditional numbers attached? Yes X No |
| concerning document should be mailed | |
| Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr. | |
| A delana a a | |
| Address: | Enclosed |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat | this, L.L.P. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 | Image: Second system Image: Second system this, L.L.P. Image: Second system Image: Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 | Image: Second system Image: Second system this, L.L.P. Image: Second system Image: Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 | this, L.L.P. Enclosed Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 | this, L.L.P. Enclosed O4 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-140 | this, L.L.P. Enclosed O4 Authorized to be charged to deposit account O2-4800 |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-140 - | this, L.L.P. Enclosed 04 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 04 Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-140 - | Image: Second state of the second s |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-140 | this, L.L.P. Enclosed 04 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 04 Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-14(- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - | Image: Second system Image: Second system this, L.L.P. Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 05 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 05 Image: Second system 06 Image: Second system 07 Image: Second system 08 Image: Second system 09 Image: Second system 010 Image: Second system 02 Image: Second system 03 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 05 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 05 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 05 Image: Second system 06 Image: Second system 07 < |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-140 | Image: Second system Image: Second system this, L.L.P. Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 05 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 05 Image: Second system 06 Image: Second system 07 Image: Second system 08 Image: Second system 09 Image: Second system 09 Image: Second system 01 Image: Second system 02 Image: Second system 03 Image: Second system 04 Image: Second system 05 Image: Second system 06 Image: Second system 07 Image: Second system 08 Image: Second system 09 Image: Second system 10 Image: Second system 11 Image: Second system 12 Image: Second system 13 Image: Second system 14 <t< td=""></t<> |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-140 | Image: Second state of the second s |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-140 <i>t</i> . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - | Image: Second system Image: Second system Image: Second |
| Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mat Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-140 | Image: Second system Image: Second system Image: Second |

PATENT REEL: 016157 FRAME: 0616

003301-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOLATO MOBILE AB, a corporation of Sweden, is the owner by means of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 013620, Frame 0117 of the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to the invention of United States Patent Application No. 10/239,781, filed December 27, 2002, entitled "MEANS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A CARRIER OF INFORMATION OR DECORATION" by Hans Brewitz, Lars Persson, and Thomas Svensson preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, NOLATO AB, a Swedish company having a postal address of Box 2072, SE-291 02 Kristianstad, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1.00) paid by NOLATO AB to NOLATO MOBILE AB and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOLATO MOBILE AB has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto the said NOLATO AB the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the United States of America including United States Patent Application No.10/239,781, filed December 27, 2002, and any Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by NOLATO AB for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and

-1-

VA 573325.1

003301-001

enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by NOLATO MOBILE AB if this assignment, transfer and sale not be made.

005-01-12 Date:4

By:

NOLATO MOBILE AB Name: Lars Persson vesident R&D Title:

VA 573325.1

PATENT REEL: 016157 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 01/18/2005